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Updated DSS 



Future DSS Development 

• What is the appropriate extent of DSS?  
• Is more development needed? 

 



Does DSS Inform the 
Major Management Questions? 



Big 
Questions 
(DRAFT) 

Long term questions
(Spatial Scale: upper 40 miles; Temporal  Scale: 20 to 30 years)

Are Program actions rehabilitating the river itself, restoring the attributes that 
produce a healthy alluvial river system?

Are Program actions on track to produce a sufficient area of suitable 
salmonid rearing, spawning, and adult holding habitat to meet Program 
objectives?

Are Program actions increasing natural production of healthy juvenile 
salmons and steelhead, and on track to meet Program objectives for natural 
smolt outmigrants, escapement, and harvest?

Are Program actions sustaining or enhancing the riparian community 
structure including: vegetation, fish, and wildlife?

Short term questions
(Spatial Scale: variable; Temporal Scale: annual to 5 years)

Which channel rehabilitation actions are most effective at creating and 
maintaining fish habitat?

Are flow and sediment actions meeting annual objectives for each water 
year?
• Are flows and volume of coarse sediment augmentation sufficient to 

create and maintain fish habitat?
• Are flows creating conditions necessary for fish survival across all life 

stages (e.g. temp, velocity, depth)?
• Is fine and coarse sediment effectively routed through the system?

Application of learning

Is the Program effectively implementing results driven adaptive management to fulfill the Adaptive Environmental 
Assessment and Management vision of the TRRP? 

Are watershed restoration actions and sediment pond management 
effectively reducing fine sediment introduction to the Trinity River?

How are Program actions impacting wildlife populations within the Program 
area?

To what extent do in-basin and 
out-of basin factors beyond 
Program control (e.g., extreme 
climatic events, hatchery 
practices, lower Klamath 
conditions, marine survival) 
influence the system’s 
response to Program actions?

Additional considerations
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(Spatial Scale: upper 40 miles; Temporal  Scale: 20 to 30 years)


Are Program actions rehabilitating the river itself, restoring the attributes that 


produce a healthy alluvial river system?


Are Program actions on track to produce a sufficient area of suitable 


salmonid rearing, spawning, and adult holding habitat to meet Program 


objectives?


Are Program actions increasing natural production of healthy juvenile 


salmons and steelhead, and on track to meet Program objectives for natural 


smolt outmigrants, escapement, and harvest?


Are Program actions sustaining or enhancing the riparian community 


structure including: vegetation, fish, and wildlife?


Short term questions


(Spatial Scale: variable; Temporal Scale: annual to 5 years)


Which channel rehabilitation actions are most effective at creating and 


maintaining fish habitat?


Are flow and sediment actions meeting annual objectives for each water 


year?


·Are flows and volume of coarse sediment augmentation sufficient to 


create and maintain fish habitat?


·Are flows creating conditions necessary for fish survival across all life 


stages (e.g. temp, velocity, depth)?


·Is fine and coarse sediment effectively routed through the system?


Application of learning


Is the Program effectively implementing results driven adaptive management to fulfill the Adaptive Environmental 


Assessment and Management vision of the TRRP? 


Are watershed restoration actions and sediment pond management 


effectively reducing fine sediment introduction to the Trinity River?


How are Program actions impacting wildlife populations within the Program 


area?


To what extent do in-basin and 


out-of basin factors beyond 


Program control (e.g., extreme 


climatic events, hatchery 


practices, lower Klamath 


conditions, marine survival) 


influence the system’s 


response to Program actions?


Additional considerations




Figure 1. The Trinity River Restoration Program's Big Question and their relationship to external factors and organizational learning.

_1389691901.vsd

Long term questions
(Spatial Scale: upper 40 miles; Temporal  Scale: 20 to 30 years)



Are Program actions rehabilitating the river itself, restoring the attributes that produce a healthy alluvial river system?



Are Program actions on track to produce a sufficient area of suitable salmonid rearing, spawning, and adult holding habitat to meet Program objectives?



Are Program actions increasing natural production of healthy juvenile salmons and steelhead, and on track to meet Program objectives for natural smolt outmigrants, escapement, and harvest?



Are Program actions sustaining or enhancing the riparian community structure including: vegetation, fish, and wildlife?



Short term questions
(Spatial Scale: variable; Temporal Scale: annual to 5 years)



Which channel rehabilitation actions are most effective at creating and maintaining fish habitat?



Are flow and sediment actions meeting annual objectives for each water year?
Are flows and volume of coarse sediment augmentation sufficient to create and maintain fish habitat?
Are flows creating conditions necessary for fish survival across all life stages (e.g. temp, velocity, depth)?
Is fine and coarse sediment effectively routed through the system?




Additional considerations



To what extent do in-basin and out-of basin factors beyond Program control (e.g., extreme climatic events, hatchery practices, lower Klamath conditions, marine survival) influence the system’s response to Program actions?



Application of learning



Is the Program effectively implementing results driven adaptive management to fulfill the Adaptive Environmental Assessment and Management vision of the TRRP? 



Are watershed restoration actions and sediment pond management effectively reducing fine sediment introduction to the Trinity River?



How are Program actions impacting wildlife populations within the Program area?







Can Current DSS inform: 

BIG QUESTION 
Are Program actions rehabilitating the river itself, 
restoring the attributes that produce a healthy alluvial 
river system? 



Updated DSS 

 
Not yet, but: 

Healthy river component is a planned 
addition to DSS 
 



Can Current DSS inform: 

BIG QUESTION 

Are program actions on track to produce a sufficient 
area of suitable salmonid rearing, spawning, and adult 
holding habitat to meet Program objectives? 
 

 



Updated DSS 
Mainstem habitat:  

Yes - Gaming with fish production model 
(SSS) 
 

Watershed habitat:  
Partial – Sensitivity analysis on assumed 
watershed fish production in SSS 



Can Current DSS inform: 

Related TAMWG Questions: 
• Is watershed restoration more effective than 

mainstem restoration? 
• Which watersheds have the greatest restoration 

benefit? 
 
 



Updated DSS 
 
No, but: 

Could develop a watershed component of DSS  
 



Can Current DSS inform: 

BIG QUESTION 

How will climate change affect restoration? 
 



Updated DSS 

 
No, but could add existing models:  

• downscaled USGS hydrology model 
• reservoir water temperature models 
• reservoir operations (CALSIM) 
 



Future DSS Development 

• What is the appropriate extent of DSS?  
• Is more development needed? 

 
Depends on what management questions we have 
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